

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 880/2024

Kota Development Authority

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Siddharth Enterprises

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Satya Narayan Kumawat, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Sharma, Additional Government Advocate assisted by Ms. Neha Goyal, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

07/02/2025

Issue notice to the respondents on appeal, application for condonation of delay and stay application by ordinary post as well as registered post.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J