

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 880/2024
URN: CFA / 1322U / 2024

Kota Development Authority		-----Appellant
Versus		
M/s Siddharth Enterprises		-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Satya Narayan Kumawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Swadha Bhargava with Mr. Ajay Choudhary for Dr. Mahesh Sharma

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA**

Order

01/07/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply to the application filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay of 141 days in filing the appeal.

May do so.

Post the matter on 22.07.2026.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(ARUN MONGA),J